RF Amplifier
700MHz to 1.1GHz
F1420
Datasheet
© 2018 Integrated Device Technology, Inc. 1 Rev O  January 23, 2018
Description
The F1420 is a high gain / high linearity RF amplifier used in high-
performance RF applications. The F1420 provides 17.4dB gain

Voltage dynamic range limits power
dynamic range to about 30 dB.
© 2018 Integrated Device Technology, Inc. 9 Rev O  January 23, 2018
 F1420 Datasheet
Evaluation Kit Picture
Figure 15. Top View
Figure 16. Bottom View
© 2018 Integrated Device Technology, Inc. 10 Rev O  January 23, 2018
 F1420 Datasheet
Evaluation Kit / Applications Circuit
Figure 17. Electrical Schematic
© 2018 Integrated Device Technology, Inc. 11 Rev O  January 23, 2018
 F1420 Datasheet
Table 6. Bill of Material (BOM)
Part Reference QTY Description Manufacturer Part # Manufacturer
C1, C4 2 47pF ±5%, 50V, C0G Ceramic Capacitor (0402) GRM1555C1H470J Murata
C7 1 2pF ±0.1pF, 50V, C0G Ceramic Capacitor (0402) GRM1555C1H2R0B Murata
C8 1 1000pF ±5%, 50V, C0G Ceramic Capacitor (0402) GRM1555C1H102J Murata
C9 1 0.1µF ±10%, 16V, X7R Ceramic Capacitor (0402) GRM155R71C104K Murata
C10 1 10µF ±20%, 16V, X6S Ceramic Capacitor (0603) GRM188C81C106M Murata
R1 1 2.26kΩ ±1%, 1/10W, Resistor (0402) ERJ-2RKF2261X Panasonic
R2 1 5.76kΩ ±1%, 1/10W, Resistor (0402) ERJ-2RKF5761X Panasonic
R3 1 1kΩ ±1%, 1/10W, Resistor (0402) ERJ-2RKF1001X Panasonic
C3, C6, R4 3 0Ω Resistors (0402) ERJ-2GE0R00X Panasonic
J4 1 CONN HEADER VERT SGL 2 X 1 POS GOLD  961102-6404-AR 3M
J5 1 CONN HEADER VERT SGL 3 X 1 POS GOLD  961103-6404-AR 3M
J1, J2, J3 3 Edge Launch SMA (0.375 inch pitch ground, tab) 142-0701-851 Emerson Johnson
U1 1 AMP F1420NLGK IDT